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1 911 SP 9 E: Manthey EMA, 38065 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 4 8:17.134 183.775 kph
PRO Vanthoor Laurens, BEL, ITA 903410 13:31:02
IGTC Preining Thomas, AUT, ITA JAC2529

Estre Kevin, FRA, ITA 171715

Güven Ayhancan, TUR, ITA 0101042400421

2 130 SP 9 E: Mercedes-AMG Team GetSpeed, 42478 Mercedes-AMG GT3 3 8:17.825 183.520 kph
PRO Engel Maro, GER, ITB 11293 00.691 +00.691 13:32:25
IGTC Gounon Jules, ITA, 001 AND

Schiller Fabian, GER, ITC-C 11453

Christodoulou Adam, GBR, ITB 100838

3 8 SP 9 E: Mercedes-AMG Team GetSpeed, 42478 Mercedes-AMG GT3 2 8:18.235 183.369 kph
PRO Auer Lucas, AUT, ITA JAC1081 01.101 +00.410 13:21:57
IGTC Christodoulou Adam, GBR, ITB 100838

Ellis Philip, SUI, ITB 462

Grenier Mikael, CAN, ITB 24-043

4 11 SP 9 E: Schnitzelalm Racing, 38244 Mercedes-AMG GT3 1 8:19.895 182.760 kph
PRO-AM Marchewicz Marcel, GER, ITC-C 10776 02.761 +01.660 13:11:34
IGTC Härtling Jay Mo, GER, ITC-C 11002

Heyer Kenneth, GER, ITB 14315

5 3 SP 9 E: Mercedes-AMG Team BILSTEIN, 42064 Mercedes-AMG GT3 3 8:20.578 182.511 kph
PRO Beretta Michele, ITA, ITB 347027 03.444 +00.683 12:59:37
IGTC Bird Frankie, GBR, ITC-C 287640

Owega Jusuf, GER, ITC-C 10856

Maini Arjun, IND, ITA 4A24IRC003

6 99 SP 9 E: ROWE RACING, 38797 BMW M4 GT3 1 8:21.674 182.112 kph
PRO Frijns Robin, NED, ITA 30271 04.540 +01.096 12:55:40
IGTC Van der Linde Sheldon, RSA, ITA 07371

Vanthoor Dries, BEL, ITA 903381

Farfus Augusto, BRA, ITA 006

7 4 SP 9 E: Mercedes-AMG Team HRT, 39881 Mercedes-AMG GT3 3 8:21.752 182.084 kph
PRO Stolz Luca, GER, ITC-C 10277 04.618 +00.078 13:24:35
IGTC Götz Maximilian, GER, ITC-C 38242

Juncadella Perez-Sala Daniel, ESP, ITA 47950407

Maini Arjun, IND, ITA 4A24IRC003

8 15 SP 9 E: Scherer Sport PHX, 38560 Audi R8 LMS GT3 evo II 2 8:21.922 182.022 kph
PRO Vervisch Frederic, BEL, ITB 900475 04.788 +00.170 13:09:31

Haase Christopher, GER, ITC-C 10894
Winkelhock Markus, GER, ITC-C 11937

Feller Ricardo, SUI, ITB 1239

9 98 SP 9 E: ROWE RACING, 38797 BMW M4 GT3 2 8:23.382 181.494 kph
PRO Marciello Raffaele, SUI, ITA 567 06.248 +01.460 13:05:27
IGTC Martin Maxime, BEL, ITB 901749

Wittmann Marco, GER, ITA 10375

Farfus Augusto, BRA, ITA 006

10 54 SP 9 E: Dinamic GT SRL, 498633 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 4 8:24.522 181.084 kph
PRO Holzer Marco Pascal, GER, ITB 41074 07.388 +01.140 13:11:50
IGTC Seefried Marco, GER, ITB JAC2209

Buus Bastian, DEN, ITB 59991

Dienst Marvin, GER, ITB 10299
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11 706 SP-X E: Glickenhaus Racing LLC, E2296-1 SCG 004c 2 8:27.602 179.985 kph
PRO Mutsch Thomas, GER, ITC-C 32407 10.468 +03.080 13:06:15

Mailleux Franck, FRA, ITB 144806
Arnold Lance David, GER, ITC-C 30426

Ledogar Côme, FRA, ITB 195977

12 5 SP 9 E: Herberth Motorsport, 38350 Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) 4 8:27.980 179.851 kph
PRO Renauer Robert, GER, ITC-C 11920 10.846 +00.378 12:51:35
IGTC Kolb Vicent, GER, ITC-C 15471

Olsen Dennis, NOR, ITB 33349

Campbell Matt, AUS, ITA-C 1090587

13 35 SP 9 E: Walkenhorst Motorsport, 38245 Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 E 2 8:31.303 178.682 kph
PRO-AM Hull Chandler, USA, ITB D4304 14.169 +03.323 13:06:35

Mazatis Benjamin, GER, ITC-C 11831
Assenheimer Patrick, GER, ITC-C 10963

Ortmann Mike David, GER, ITC-C 16758

14 6 SP 9 E: Team ADVAN x HRT, 42065 Mercedes-AMG GT3 3 8:33.792 177.817 kph
PRO-AM Fetzer Dennis, GER, ITC-C 24514 16.658 +02.489 13:21:46
IGTC Haupt Hubert, GER, ITB 10328

Aron Ralf, EST, ITB 26129

Owega Salman, GER, ITC-C 10859

15 148 Cup 2 E: BLACK FALCON Team 48 LOSCH, 42108 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 2 8:35.280 177.303 kph
PRO Jans Steve, LUX, ITC-C A1407 18.146 +01.488 13:26:05

Müller Tobias, GER, ITC-C 14395
Nagelsdiek Noah, GER, ITC-C 24641

Schuring Morris, NED, ITB 43838

16 7 SP 9 E: Konrad Motorsport GmbH, BA009 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 1 8:38.068 176.349 kph
PRO-AM Soufi Danny, USA, ITC-C D4701-S 20.934 +02.788 12:59:18

Kratz Torsten, GER, ITB 38190
Paul Maximilian, GER, ITB-C 10904

Caresani Colin, NED, ITA 39802

17 27 SP 9 E: RED BULL TEAM ABT, 41625 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2 1 8:41.140 175.310 kph
PRO S: RED BULL TEAM ABT 24.006 +03.072 12:52:15

Van der Linde Kelvin, RSA, ITB 03727
Mapelli Marco, ITA, ITB-C-R 317

Pepper Jordan, RSA, ITB 04582

18 50 AT3 E: Max Kruse Racing, 16401 VW Golf GTI Clubsport 24h 1 9:03.032 168.242 kph

Leuchter Benjamin, GER, ITC-C 16400 45.898 +21.892 13:00:39

Kristoffersson Johan, SWE, ITC-C 7538
Hammel Heiko, GER, ITC-C 24529

Otto Nicholas, GER, ITC-C 12612

19 145 SP 8T E: Cerny Motorsport, INT 44469 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 1 9:07.430 166.890 kph

Glock Timo, GER, ITA 16985 50.296 +04.398 13:08:19

Scheider Timo, GER, ITA 21463
Bleekemolen Jeroen, NED, ITA 1278

Cate Peter, GBR, ITC-C 8547
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20 107 Cup 2 E: RPM Racing, 38064 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 1 9:07.848 166.763 kph
AM Krohn Tracy, USA, ITB D1608-I5 50.714 +00.418 13:27:45

Jonsson Niclas, SWE, ITA 103608
Hamprecht Philip, GER, ITC-C 17949

Huisman Patrick, NED, ITB 2205

21 170 SP 10 E: TOYO TIRES with Ring Racing, 41974 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO 2023 3 9:11.466 165.669 kph

Gülden Andreas, GER, ITC-C 10635 54.332 +03.618 13:30:55

Hennerici Marc, GER, ITC-C 11585
Sandtler Tim, GER, ITC-C 17801

22 111 SP 10 E: Schnitzelalm Racing, 38244 Mercedes-AMG GT4 4 9:17.645 163.833 kph

Schumacher David, GER, ITB 27363 1:00.511 +06.179 13:29:06

Thilenius David, USA, ITB D1437-I
Wiskirchen Moritz, GER, ITC-C 13303

Neuser Tim, GER, ITC-C 12116

23 146 SP 8T E: GITI TIRE MOTORSPORT BY WS RACING, 39165 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 4 9:24.590 161.818 kph

Schreiner Carrie, GER, ITC-C 19081 1:07.456 +06.945 12:51:39

Wohlwend Fabienne, LIE, ITB 1153
Visser Beitske, NED, ITB 20612

Mann Pippa, GBR, ITB D3068-U

24 165 SP 10 E: Schmickler Performance powered by Ravenol, 42049 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 RS CS 1 9:25.688 161.504 kph

Wawer Achim, GER, ITC-C 15827 1:08.554 +01.098 13:15:12

Karch Claudius, GER, ITC-C 10923
Jacoma Ivan, SUI, ITC-C 1162

Riemer Kai, GER, ITC-C 11626

25 776 SP 3T E: MSC Sinzig e.V. im ADAC, 42320 VW GOLF 7 GTI TCR DSG 1 9:40.699 157.329 kph

Goroyan Artur, ARM, ITC-C 001-ARM 1:23.565 +15.011 13:08:19

Mavlanov Roman, ARM, ITC-C 002-ARM
Epp Stephan, GER, ITC-C 24372

Primke Joris, GER, ITC-C 18499

26 13 SP 3T VW new Beetle RSR 3 9:44.938 156.189 kph

Albrecht Bernd, GER, ITC-C 17059 1:27.804 +04.239 13:28:00

Knechtges Carsten, GER, ITC-C 26088
Asch Sebastian, GER, ITC-C 28046

Reeh Julian, GER, ITC-C 42987

27 650 BMW M240E: Adrenalin Motorsport Team Mainhattan Wheels, 41637 BMW M240i Racing Cup 2 9:45.947 155.920 kph
S: ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg e.V. 1:28.813 +01.009 13:15:57

Markert Sven, GER, ITC-C 13916
Mijatovic Ranko, SUI, ITB 1441

Stahlschmidt Philipp, GER, ITC-C 25285

Deißler Nick, GER, ITC-C 25703

28 89 SP 4T E: KGL. AUTO-MOTOR-CLUB St. VITH, 900591 Porsche 718 Cayman (Typ982) 2 10:10.337 149.689 kph

Derenne Jacques, BEL, ITB 908322 1:53.203 +24.390 13:26:37

Barbaro Bruno, ITA, ITB 80323
Muytjens Olivier, BEL, ITC-C 900060

Reicher Fabrice, FRA, ITC-C 55242
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29 125 Cup 2 E: Huber Motorsport, 38048 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 1 10:22.160 146.845 kph
PRO Wehrmann Hans, GER, ITC-C 11423 2:05.026 +11.823 13:09:33

Kiefer Thomas, GER, ITC-C 12742
Beckmann David-Alexander, GER, ITA 10763

Wallenwein Mark, GER, ITC-C 15982

30 652 BMW M240E: Adrenalin Motorsport Team Mainhattan Wheels, 41637 BMW M240i Racing Cup 1 10:26.446 145.840 kph

Ardelt Thomas, GER, ITC-C 27839 2:09.312 +04.286 12:53:11

Oepen Sven, GER, ITC-C 29134
Dormagen Manuel, GER, ITC-C 32834

Ebener Florian, GER, ITC-C 31056

31 318 SP 3T Dacia Logan 2 10:58.164 138.812 kph

Kriese Oliver, GER, ITC-C 15709 2:41.030 +31.718 13:17:56

Lachmayer Michael, GER, ITC-C 24956
Lachmayer Yannik, GER, ITC-C 41970

Weissermel Maximilian, GER, ITC-C 19041

32 702 V4 BMW 325i L 1 11:07.563 136.857 kph

Huber Jürgen, GER, ITC-C 25577 2:50.429 +09.399 13:08:36

Sagmeister Simon, GER, ITC-C 32607
Frisse Oliver, GER, ITC-C 24832

Gresek Richard, GER, ITC-C 27523

33 486 VT2 Fron Hyundai Motor I30N 1 13:12.697 115.253 kph

Willhardt Marcus, GER, ITC-C 13375 4:55.563 +2:05.134 13:11:47

Bohrer Michael, GER, ITC-C 17065
Kim Gyumin, KOR, ITC-C DR018640

Dralle Jens, GER, ITC-C 15251

34 171 SP 10 E: TOYO TIRES with Ring Racing, 41974 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO 2023 2 14:59.298 101.591 kph

Kinoshita Takayuki, JPN, ITC-C 119569631000 6:42.164 +1:46.601 13:10:44

Tischner Michael, GER, ITC-C 10229
Tönges Heiko, GER, ITC-C 25211

DNQ

831 TCR E: Hyundai Elantra N TCR, Hyundai Elantra TCR 0 00.000
Gottsacker Harold, USA, ITC-C d3987-1 12:40:11

Filippi Mason, USA, ITC-C D4364-I
Wilkins Mark, CAN, ITB 24-022

Morris Bryson, USA, ITC-C D4548-I

832 TCR E: Hyundai Elantra N TCR, Hyundai Elantra TCR 0 00.000
Cao Hongwei, CHN, ITB 24TB0090 12:40:12

Yan Cheuk Wai, CHN, ITB 01648
He Xiaole, CHN, ITB 24TB0047

Zhang Zhendong, CHN, ITB 24TB0031

830 TCR E: Hyundai Elantra N TCR, Hyundai Elantra TCR 0 00.000
Lauck Manuel, GER, ITC-C 10819 12:40:13

Basseng Marc, GER, ITC-C 16434
Azcona Mikel, ESP, ITB 0380-ESP

60 SP-X E: Hankook Competition, KARA2024TEAM Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 0 00.000
PRO-AM Bruins Recardo, NED, ITA 9063 12:41:09

Cho Steven, CAN, ITB DR018632
Kim Jongkyum, KOR, ITB DR018615
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514 VT2 Heck E: SRS Team Sorg Rennsport, 38068 BMW 330i 0 00.000
Carobbio Alberto, ITA, ITC-C 239671 12:41:19

Stewart Guy, NZL, ITC-C 058991X
Vicenzi Ugo, ITA, ITC-C 231219

Meinhardt Julius, GER, ITC-C 11780

420 AT3 E: Four Motors GmbH, 42105 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubspo 0 00.000
Beckwermert Matthias, GER, ITC-C 38685 12:41:49

Schöni Marc, SUI, ITC-C 2021
Kreutzpointner Jacqueline, GER, ITC-C 17010

Kreutzpointner Alesia, GER, ITC-C 24806

10 AT3 E: Max Kruse Racing, 16401 VW GOLF 7 GTI TCR DSG 0 00.000
Asari Emir, TUR, ITC-C 0101042401080 12:42:18

Wasel Matthias, GER, ITC-C 16619
Hochwind Timo, GER, ITC-C 32839

Cartery Benjamin, FRA, ITC-C 441910

888 AT3 E: Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport, 127 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 0 00.000

Partl Max, GER, ITC-C 26077 12:42:26

Schrey Michael, GER, ITC-C 13145
Kroll Martin, GER, ITC-C 201

Weidinger Jörg, GER, ITC-C 27793

103 Cup 2 E: BLACK FALCON, 42107 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 0 00.000
PRO Kaya Mustafa Mehmet, TUR, ITB 0101042402658 12:42:32

Piana Gabriele, SUI, ITC-C 386645
Scheerbarth Tim, GER, ITC-C 26218

Stursberg Mike, GER, ITC-C 30671

176 SP 8T E: PROsport-Racing, 38062 Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 0 00.000
Klasen Arno, GER, ITC-C 25715 12:42:38

Ullström Eric, SWE, ITC-C 77265
Rocco Lorenzo, ITA, ITC-C 18747

Viebahn Jörg, GER, ITC-C 16955

177 SP 10 E: PROsport-Racing, 38062 Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 0 00.000
Adams Rudi, GER, ITC-C 14347 12:43:03

Bard Gustav, SWE, ITC-C 86042
Skoog Patrick, SWE, ITB 11635

Hommerson Alexander, BEL, ITC-C 914689

978 SP 7 E: KKrämer Racing UG & Co KG, 38270 Porsche Cayman GT4 CS (Typ981) 0 00.000
Baunack Olaf, GER, ITC-C 13142 12:43:11

Meyer Karl-Heinz, GER, ITC-C 11353
Tönnessen Guido, GER, ITC-C 26854

Starck Gregor, GER, ITC-C 38494

77 SP 10 E: BLACK FALCON, 42107 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 0 00.000
Espenlaub Charles, USA, ITB-C D1206-1 12:43:18

Harrison Ryan, USA, ITC-C D4761-S
Skeen Michael, USA, ITB D3174-I

Vasilescu Alexandru, ROU, ITC-C AOC1146

275 SP 3 BMW 318ti (E36) 0 00.000
Müller Marc David, GER, ITC-C 27561 12:43:54

Groth Christopher, GER, ITC-C 35996
Becker Alexander, GER, ITD-C 34948
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150 SP 8T E: Team BILSTEIN by BLACK FALCON, 42106 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) 0 00.000
Broadbent Jimmy, GBR, ITC-C 362822 12:44:02

Brown Steve, GBR, ITC-C 167253
Charoudin Mikhail, NED, ITC-C 33643

Metzger Manuel, GER, ITC-C 39651

945 Cup 3 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubspo 0 00.000
PRO Fukuda Kohei, JPN, ITB 764499790340 12:44:49

Okumura Kouichi, JPN, ITB 263287370970
Nölken Markus, GER, ITC-C 39102

Kolb Carl-Friedrich, GER, ITC-C 15464

510 VT2 Heck Audi S2-Lim 0 00.000
Dupré Christoph, GER, ITB 35668 12:44:54

Nett Jürgen, GER, ITC-C 15087
Nett Joachim, GER, ITC-C 15657

Beuth Timo, GER, ITC-C 24927

152 SP 4 BMW 325CI 0 00.000

Oepen Ingo, GER, ITC-C 27816 12:45:02

Launhardt Henrik, GER, ITC-C 25942
Köppert Thorsten, GER, ITC-C 25846

775 TCR E: MSC SINZIG e.V. Im ADAC, 42320 Audi RS3 LMS DSG 0 00.000
Dreiser Leon, GER, ITC-C 26591 12:46:10

Lohn Dr. Stefan, GER, ITC-C 14379
Vleugels Dirk, GER, ITC-C 43512

Hundeborn Raphael, GER, ITC-C 16961

34 SP 9 E: Walkenhorst Motorsport, 38245 Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 E 0 00.000
PRO Krognes Christian, NOR, ITC-C 31791 12:47:23

Giermaziak Jakub, POL, ITC-C 10054
Pittard David, GBR, ITB 174582

Thiim Nicki, DEN, ITA 02368

747 V4 E: Rockstar Games By Viken Motorsport, 42729 BMW 325i L 0 00.000

Lyons Benjamin, GBR, ITC-C GB227553 12:48:01

Löw Markus, GER, ITC-C 36773
80 SP 7 E: Plusline Racing Team, 41698 Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 Clubspo 0 00.000

Neuffer Reiner, GER, ITC-C 25561 12:48:20

Sacchi Fabio, GER, ITC-C 17703
Ruhrmann Christoph, GER, ITC-C 21889

Knötschke Christian, GER, ITC-C 27212

800 TCR E: MSC Kempenisch e.V. im ADAC, 39011 VW GOLF 7 GTI TCR DSG 0 00.000
Wulf Jens, GER, ITC-C 25718 12:49:54

Utsch Meik, GER, ITC-C 25975
Umemoto Junichi, JPN, ITB 3408 3948 0890

Zuhour Nadir, JOR, ITC-C A24 053

505 VT2 Heck BMW 328i 0 00.000
Tillmann Fabian, GER, ITC-C 36595 12:50:11

Schubert Kaj, DEN, ITC-C 39878
Wolpertinger Michael, GER, ITD-C 41367

Hebig Fritz, GER, ITC-C 41537
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443 V5 E: MSC Kempenich e.V. im ADAC, 39011 Porsche Cayman CM12 0 00.000
Trinius Matthias, GER, ITC-C 12368 12:52:04

Baumann Peter, SWE, ITC-C 102443
Neumann Robert, GER, ITC-D 26636

Kulpowicz Dominic, SUI, ITC-C 1676

119 Cup 2 E: ClickvericherungsTEAM, 39827 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 0 00.000
PRO Chrzanowski Robin, GER, ITC-C 24785 12:55:43

Jodexnis Kersten, GER, ITC-C 41095
Scharmach Peter, GER, ITC-C 061670X

Salewsky Nick, GER, ITC-C 16765

750 V4 E: Keeevin Sports and Racing, BMW 325i 0 00.000
Miettinen Juha, SWE, ITC-C 33276717 12:56:22

Berghult Dan, SWE, ITC-C 44091
Pellegrino Fernandes Flavia, BRA, ITC-C 39868

Nilsson Jonas, SWE, ITC-C 83880

477 VT2 Fron E: MSC Kempenich e.V. im ADAC, 39011 VW Scirocco R TSI 0 00.000

Koger Christian, GER, ITC-C 39260 12:56:27

Alpiger Thomas, SUI, ITB 845
Heidrich Martin, GER, ITC-C 11860

Seibel Henrik, GER, ITC-C 27170

131 Cup 2 E: Teichmann Racing, BA025 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992) 0 00.000
PRO Kiefer Stefan, GER, ITC-C 25235 13:01:35

Kiefer Marius, GER, ITC-C 26027
Kiefer David, GER, ITC-C 25230

Rettenbacher Luca, AUT, ITB JAC1478

227 AT3 E: eFuel Team Griesemann, BA256 Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO 2023 0 00.000
Griesemann Björn, GER, ITC-C 25515 13:07:13

Griesemann Georg, GER, ITC-C 26752
Volte Yves, GER, ITC-C 14199

Adorf Dirk, GER, ITC-C 27616

 

 

 

 

 

Clerk of the Course: Stewards: Timekeeping: Issued:

DNC = Did not classify | DNS = Did not start | DNQ = Did not qualify | DSQ = Disqualification

 


